Pivacy Policy

AmeriStar Wireless works hard to safeguard your privacy. This privacy statement is issued to show our commitment to our customers. It highlights the practices that we undertake to protect your privacy on our website, www.AmeriStarWireless.com

We will never give away any information about our website users or customers to others without your express permission. Some forms on our website collect your contact information such as name, address, phone numbers or emails so that helps you place orders, request product and service information and avail customer support. We use this information to let you know about the offerings that may interest you. Your email or postal address is used to communicate about our services offered or ordered, and also for sending information related to provisioning and billing for the services offered. We don't knowingly collect information from children under the age 13 on our websites.

In the future, should AmeriStar Wireless decide to share your data with third parties for marketing purpose, it will provide necessary notification and opportunity for its users to disallow AmeriStar Wireless from sharing the data. Since the information gathered on our website is critical part of our business we may treat this information as an asset in context of a merger, sale or corporate reorganization or other legal proceedings. If we do share information with third party, then you may receive benefits such as special offers that we may offer jointly with these partners

We may also disclose the personally identifiable online information in response to subpoenas and other legal matters, and where we believe that disclosing such information is necessary to identify, contact or take legal action against individuals who may be involved in illegal activity or interfering with AmeriStar Wireless's services and with its customers. We may also share this information with other industries and credit-related organizations to improve our operations and to

protect us and other customers against fraud, security and credit risk.

AmeriStar Wireless collects personally identifiable information through various means. We may ask you to enter the information on our website using a web-based form, or via email, or in response to a survey, or through other means like promotions and job applications. In addition to personally identifiable information such as name, address, phone numbers and email addresses, we may also request other information that may be needed for the service(s) being ordered, offered or promoted.

Cookies or similar technology

Cookies or similar technology is a small file that resides on your machine that is sent to the web server while browsing on the website. We may use cookies or similar technology to obtain information about your browsing habits that will help us ascertain your interest in our products and services. This information helps us improve the quality and content of our websites and adapt our products and services to your needs. Although cookies do help us improve your experience and customize our communication with you, you have the option to block them from your Internet browser or other Internet-based software that you may use. Please note that some of the site features may not be available to you if you do so. We may also gather broad demographic information from our website to improve our site and make your browsing more enjoyable. This is not linked to any personally identifiable information.

Security of your data

AmeriStar Wireless realizes that the security of the data collected on its servers is important to its customers. We use various encryption schemes, firewalls and other security technologies and procedures to safeguard your data from unauthorized access or improper use. You may need to provide password or other security information while

access some portions of our website. These restrictions help us grant access to data to only legitimate users.

You may update or review your information either online through the account management interface after entering appropriate security credentials, or by calling the toll free number or sending us an email. Please note that we may need to take steps to verify your identity before granting access to your information in order to safeguard the information of our customers and patrons.

We may update the privacy policy any time. In case we make significant changes to the policy, we will notify you at your email address about the changes or alternatively post those changes on our website.

If you have issues or concerns with our policy, please send us an email at customerservice@ameristarwirless.com